Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
< INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/about-us/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 4 -2016

IMO

7312402

8408741

8324593

8213500

8121393

8866943

8208878

9155004

7218400

7916997

8402591

8728086

8866931

7612474

9644823

8218380

8913538

8326072

9306201

9183984

9214185

9112117

9631280

7330040

9492414

9125229

9239288

9234410

9191034

9224099

7827328

8222185

Name*

KADOKA

HH 18

RIVER PRIDE
ABALONE
BALTIMORE
CATRIN-1
DANTE A
DST DRAMMEN
GENERAL
IBRAHIM BEY
KORAVI
ODESSIT
PALLADA
PORHOV
STARJING
AKASYA 1

AL MUKHTAR
ALYASKA
ANNABA
CELANDINE
CELINE
CHAMPION TIDE

CLAN VIII

EXPRESS SANTORINI

FELICIA

FILIA GRACE

FREYA

FRI MOON

GENCO SUGAR

GEORGIA K

HAFIZE ANA

HAITHABU

Flag

PA
TG
MD
SL
VU
MD
MD
PA
PW
PA
AL
CcD
MD
TG
SG
TR
BZ
BZ
LR
MT
CH
NO
MT
GR
LR
PA
AG
BS
HK
MH
TR

AG

Inspection
Date

2-3-2016

4-4-2016
30-3-2016
27-4-2016
29-3-2016
28-3-2016

5-4-2016
23-3-2016
14-4-2016
22-4-2016
14-4-2016

5-4-2016
29-3-2016
12-4-2016
21-4-2016

1-4-2016
25-4-2016
14-4-2016

4-4-2016
11-4-2016
26-4-2016

8-4-2016
28-4-2016
21-4-2016
24-4-2016
31-3-2016

8-4-2016

1-4-2016
31-3-2016
11-4-2016
15-4-2016

4-4-2016

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration Of
Detention

32
4
24
3

11

10

18

Release
Date

3-4-2016
8-4-2016
23-4-2016
30-4-2016
9-4-2016
1-4-2016
8-4-2016
14-4-2016
22-4-2016
28-4-2016
21-4-2016
7-4-2016
7-4-2016
19-4-2016
29-4-2016
8-4-2016
28-4-2016
24-4-2016
22-4-2016
13-4-2016
27-4-2016
17-4-2016
30-4-2016
27-4-2016
29-4-2016
2-4-2016
13-4-2016
6-4-2016
7-4-2016
16-4-2016
20-4-2016
7-4-2016

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

4

3



IMO

8866333

9213935

9252371

8610928

9307035

7729966

8316338

8027664

7504122

9217151

7233060

9189718

7928251

8231019

7708285

7333846

48

Name*

ILYA MUROMETS
INDUSTRIAL CHALLENGER
MARATHA
MICHALAKIS

MOL PARTNER
SANDRA

SEA SHARK

SPANIA

SPARROW

THORCO CONQUEST
TRADER BULK
VIBORA

VISNES
VOLGO-BALT 179
WARDEH

ZEINAJ.

Flag

CG
PT
GR
BS
PA
MD
CK
T2
MD
AG
FO
PA
Gl
SL
LB

KH

Inspection

Date
10-4-2016

15-4-2016

11-4-2016

22-4-2016

6-4-2016

11-4-2016

9-4-2016

22-3-2016

20-4-2016

26-3-2016

23-4-2016

1-4-2016

13-4-2016

9-4-2016

28-3-2016

6-4-2016

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

4

6

b

Release
Date

14-4-2016
21-4-2016
13-4-2016
26-4-2016
8-4-2016
15-4-2016
14-4-2016
9-4-2016
23-4-2016
2-4-2016
24-4-2016
8-4-2016
16-4-2016
13-4-2016
1-4-2016

15-4-2016

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 4 -2016

IMO*

7312402

8324593

8408741

7218400

7612474

7916997

8121393

8208878

8213500

8402591

8728086

8866931

8866943

9155004

9644823

7233060

7330040

7333846

7504122

7708285

7729966

7827328

7928251

8027664

8218380

8222185

8231019

8316338

8326072

8610928

8866333

8913538

KADOKA

RIVER PRIDE

HH 18

GENERAL

PORHOV

IBRAHIM BEY

BALTIMORE

DANTE A

ABALONE

KORAVI

ODESSIT

PALLADA

CATRIN-1

DST DRAMMEN

STARJING

TRADER BULK

Name

EXPRESS SANTORINI

ZEINAJ.

SPARROW

WARDEH

SANDRA

HAFIZE ANA

VISNES

SPANIA

AKASYA 1

HAITHABU

VOLGO-BALT 179

SEA SHARK

ALYASKA

MICHALAKIS

ILYA MUROMETS

AL MUKHTAR

Flag

PA
MD
TG
PW
TG
PA
VU
MD
SL
AL
Ccb
MD
MD
PA
SG
FO
GR
KH
MD
LB
MD
TR
Gl
TZ
TR
AG
SL
CK
BZ
BS
CG

BZ

Inspection
Date

2-3-2016
30-3-2016

4-4-2016
14-4-2016
12-4-2016
22-4-2016
29-3-2016

5-4-2016
27-4-2016
14-4-2016

5-4-2016
29-3-2016
28-3-2016
23-3-2016
21-4-2016
23-4-2016
21-4-2016

6-4-2016
20-4-2016
28-3-2016
11-4-2016
15-4-2016
13-4-2016
22-3-2016

1-4-2016

4-4-2016

9-4-2016

9-4-2016
14-4-2016
22-4-2016
10-4-2016

25-4-2016

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

32

24

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Release Date

3-4-2016

23-4-2016

8-4-2016

22-4-2016

19-4-2016

28-4-2016

9-4-2016

8-4-2016

30-4-2016

21-4-2016

7-4-2016

7-4-2016

1-4-2016

14-4-2016

29-4-2016

24-4-2016

27-4-2016

15-4-2016

23-4-2016

1-4-2016

15-4-2016

20-4-2016

16-4-2016

9-4-2016

8-4-2016

7-4-2016

13-4-2016

14-4-2016

24-4-2016

26-4-2016

14-4-2016

28-4-2016

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

4

3



IMO* Name Flag  Inspection Duration Of Release Date Nr. of det <36

Date Detention Months>
9112117 CHAMPION TIDE NO 8-4-2016 9 17-4-2016 1
9125229 FILIA GRACE PA 31-3-2016 2 2-4-2016 1
9183984 CELANDINE MT 11-4-2016 2 13-4-2016 1
9189718 VIBORA PA 1-4-2016 7 8-4-2016 1
9191034 GENCO SUGAR HK 31-3-2016 7 7-4-2016 1
9213935 INDUSTRIAL CHALLENGER PT 15-4-2016 6 21-4-2016 1
9214185 CELINE CH 26-4-2016 1 27-4-2016 1
9217151 THORCO CONQUEST AG 26-3-2016 7 2-4-2016 1
9224099 GEORGIAK MH 11-4-2016 5 16-4-2016 1
9234410 FRIMOON BS 1-4-2016 5 6-4-2016 1
9239288 FREYA AG 8-4-2016 5 13-4-2016 1
9252371 MARATHA GR 11-4-2016 2 13-4-2016 1
9306201 ANNABA LR 4-4-2016 18 22-4-2016 1
9307035 MOL PARTNER PA 6-4-2016 2 8-4-2016 1
9492414  FELICIA LR 24-4-2016 5 29-4-2016 1
9631280 CLAN VIII MT 28-4-2016 2 30-4-2016 1

48

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning... Page 2 of 2



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention - period: 4 - 2016

IMO : 7312402
Name: KADOKA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 4

Recognised Organisation

National Shipping Adjuster Inc.

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lights, shapes, sound-signals
Endorsement by flagstate
Auxiliary engine

Stability Information Booklet

Company , , , Panama

Classification society National Shipping Adjuster Inc.

Charterer )
Type Flag
Tug Panama
Port of detention Date of release
Hamburg 2016-4-3
Certificate
Load Line

Adequate lighting - mooring arrangements

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness

Hull - corrosion
Wheelhouse -door -window
Freeboard marks

Bulwarks and freeing ports

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches

Functional requirements

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Gross tonnage Keeldate

224

1974

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

32 day(s)

Issued
3-2-2015

RO related

no
no
no
yes
no
yes
yes
no
yes
no
no

no

29

Expiry Last Survey Date

28-2-2017

Class. (RO) related

National Shipping Adjuster Inc.

National Shipping Adjuster Inc.
National Shipping Adjuster Inc.

National Shipping Adjuster Inc.

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 1 of 48

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 4 - 2016

Main Vertical zone no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no
Fire-dampers no
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm no
Other (fire safety) no
Fire alarm no
IMO : 8408741 Company T Fleet Management Ltd, , , Togo
Name: HH 18 Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Charterer Ng Shipping &amp; Trading Ltd., , , LB
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 Bulk carrier Togo 10779 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Venice 2016-4-8 4  day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Other Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-7-2014 27-5-2019  Lebanon 20-5-2015
Other Load Line 6-9-2014 17-4-2019  Lebanon 20-5-2015
Other Safety Management Certificate 8-8-2014 31-7-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats no
Certificate for rating for watchkeeping no
ISM no
Bulk carriers Add.safety measures no
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 2 of 48

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 4 - 2016

IMO : 8324593 Company River Pride Shipping &amp; Trading, , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: RIVER PRIDE Classification society Mediterranean Shipping Register
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 794 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Varna 2016-4-23 24 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Mediterranean Shipping Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-8-2015 20-8-2020
Mediterranean Shipping Register Load Line 21-8-2015 20-8-2020
Mediterranean Shipping Register Safety Management Certificate 1-12-2015 1-12-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Embarkation arrangement survival craft no
Endorsement by flagstate no
Propulsion main engine no
Ship specific plans for the recovery of persons from the water no
Sewage treatment plant no
ISM no

Page 3 of 48

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 9644823
Name: STARJING

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping

American Bureau of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

- 2016

COSCO Wallem Ship Management, , , Singapore

Auxiliary engine
ISM

General alarm

Charterer Oldendorff Carriers GmbH &amp; Co. KG, Willy-Brandt-Allee 6, 23554 , L&uuml;beck , DE
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

Bulk carrier Singapore 36295 2012

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Bilbao 2016-4-29 8  day(s) 5

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Issued Expiry Last Survey
12-7-2013 11-7-2018 China
12-7-2013 11-7-2018 China
24-3-2014 8-1-2019

RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no

Date
6-7-2015
6-7-2015

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 4 of 48

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 4

- 2016

IMO : 9155004 Company DST Shipping Inc, , , Panama
Name: DST DRAMMEN Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer MEDMAR GREECE, , , GR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Panama 37457 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Nantes-Saint Nazaire (G 2016-4-14

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.)
Launching arrangements for survival craft

ISM

Wages

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

22 day(s)

Issued Expiry

11

Last Survey

20-2-2016 19-7-2016

18-1-2016 17-6-2016 Greece
16-10-2015 18-1-2018
RO related Class. (RO) related

yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

no

yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

no

yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

no

Date

18-1-2016

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 5 of 48

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 8866943
Name: CATRIN-1

Company

Charterer

- 2016

Seatron Shipping Ltd, , , Moldova, Republic of

Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

7 7

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Moldova, Republic of

Gross tonnage

2457

Keeldate
1969

Port of detention

Rostov/Don

Recognised Organisation

Shipping Register of Ukraine
Shipping Register of Ukraine
Shipping Register of Ukraine

Deficiencies reason for detention
Auxiliary engine

QOil filtering equipment

Emergency cleaning devices

Ropes and wires

Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Ballast, fuel and other tanks
Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights

Public address system

Date of release
2016-4-1

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention

4  day(s)

Issued
22-2-2013
22-2-2013
3-11-2014

RO related

yes
yes
no
no
no
yes
no

no

23-12-2017
23-12-2017
19-10-2019

Total of deficiencies
20

Expiry Last Survey Date
15-3-2016
15-3-2016

18-3-2016

Ukraine
Ukraine

Ukraine

Class. (RO) related
Shipping Register of Ukraine

Shipping Register of Ukraine

Shipping Register of Ukraine

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 6 of 48

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 8866931
Name: PALLADA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Shipping Register of Ukraine
Shipping Register of Ukraine
Shipping Register of Ukraine

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

- 2016

Seatron Shipping Ltd, , , Moldova, Republic of

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 2457 1968

Lifeboats
Other (certificates)

Port of detention

Rostov/Don

Date of release
2016-4-7

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

9 day(s) 16

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
16-4-2015 31-12-2018 Ukraine 30-1-2016
16-4-2015 31-12-2018 Ukraine 30-1-2016
17-4-2015 3-10-2019

RO related Class. (RO) related

yes Shipping Register of Ukraine

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 7 of 48

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 4 - 2016

IMO : 8728086 Company Superb Ship Management LLC, , , Congo, the Democratic Republic of the
Name: ODESSIT Classification society Mediterranean Shipping Register
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Congo, the Democratic 2334 1975

Republic of the

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2016-4-7 2 day(s) 11

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Mediterranean Shipping Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-3-2016 22-3-2018

Mediterranean Shipping Register Load Line 24-3-2016 24-4-2019

Mediterranean Shipping Register Safety Management Certificate 24-3-2016 23-9-2016

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Magnetic compass yes Mediterranean Shipping Register

Reserve source of energy yes Mediterranean Shipping Register

Fixed fire extinguishing installation yes Mediterranean Shipping Register

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 8 of 48 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 8402591
Name: KORAVI

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

- 2016

Company Albmarine Ltd, , , Albania

Classification society Register of Shipping (Albania)

Charterer COLACEM SPA, VIA DELLA VITTORIA,60, GUBBIO, IT
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Albania 1473 1984

Port of detention Date of release

Ravenna

Recognised Organisation

Register of Shipping (Albania)
Register of Shipping (Albania)
Register of Shipping (Albania)

Deficiencies reason for detention
Nautical publications

Estabilishment of working language onboard
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition
Abandon ship drills

Enclosed space entry and rescue drills

Operation of Fire protection systems

2016-4-21

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention
7 day(s)

Issued Expiry

Total of deficiencies
13

Last Survey

3-11-2014 3-11-2018
3-11-2014 3-11-2018
5-11-2012 5-11-2016

RO related

Albania
Albania
Albania

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

Date
10-11-2015
10-11-2015

3-11-2014

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 9 of 48

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 4 - 2016

IMO : 8213500 Company Unimed Navigation SA, , , Sierra Leone
Name: ABALONE Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Sierra Leone 2978 1982
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2016-4-30 3 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-4-2016 7-7-2016
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 8-4-2016 7-7-2016
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 8-4-2016 7-10-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Launching arrangements for survival craft no
Retention of oil on board no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 10 of 48 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 4 - 2016

IMO : 8208878 Company Dante Chartering Inc, , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: DANTE A Classification society Maritime Bureau of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 1710 1982
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Chalkis 2016-4-8 3 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Maritime Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-6-2015 1-10-2017
Maritime Bureau of Shipping Load Line 29-6-2015 1-10-2017
Maritime Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 28-12-2015  31-7-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption) no
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.) no
Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption) no
Load Lines (including Exemption) no
International Oil Pollution Prevention (IOPP) no
International Air Pollution Cert. no
ISM no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no
Fire pumps and its pipes no

Page 11 of 48

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 4 - 2016

IMO : 8121393 Company , » , Vanuatu
Name: BALTIMORE Classification society
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Other special activities Vanuatu 357 1981
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Vlissingen 2016-4-9 11 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Bridge operation no
Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest no
QOil filtering equipment no
Fire drills no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 12 of 48 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 4 - 2016

IMO : 7916997 Company MCD Shipping SA, , , Panama
Name: IBRAHIM BEY Classification society Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.
Charterer ADM GERMANY, , , DE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Panama 4842 1980
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Ravenna 2016-4-28 6  day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Other Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-1-2016  20-6-2016
Other Load Line 20-1-2016 19-6-2016
Other Safety Management Certificate 20-1-2016 19-6-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats no
Immersion suits no
ISM no
Provisions quantity no
Provisions quality and nutritional value no
Access / structural features (ship) no
Abandon ship drills no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) no

Page 13 of 48

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 4 - 2016

IMO : 7612474 Company Baltrechflot Ltd, , , Togo
Name: PORHOV Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 1926 1978
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2016-4-19 7  day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-12-2015  16-2-2020
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 11-12-2015  16-2-2020
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 17-3-2016 17-5-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Shipboard working arrangements no
Auxiliary engine no
Fire pumps and its pipes no

Page 14 of 48
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2016

IMO : 7218400 Company New Marine Co, , , Palau
Name: GENERAL Classification society International Register of Shipping
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Palau 2229 1972
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Burgas 2016-4-22 8 day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-1-2016 14-6-2020
International Register of Shipping Load Line 5-11-2015 14-6-2020
International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 22-1-2016 10-6-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Rescue boat inventory no
Inflatable liferafts no
Stowage and provision of liferafts no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no
ISM no
Ropes and wires no
Doors no
Fire pumps and its pipes no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2016

IMO : 9631280 Company , , , Malta

Name: CLAN VI Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Commercial yacht Malta 324 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Gibraltar 2016-4-30 2 day(s) 10

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Load Line 4-12-2015 27-10-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Charts no

Certificates for master and officers no

Endorsement by flagstate no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2016

IMO : 9492414 Company Meadway Shipping &amp; Trading Inc, , , Liberia
Name: FELICIA Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 33044 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Kavkaz 2016-4-29 5 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-12-2015  28-7-2020
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 1-12-2015 28-7-2020
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 14-8-2015 4-7-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2016

IMO : 9307035 Company Shoei Kisen Kaisha Ltd, , , Panama
Name: MOL PARTNER Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Panama 71837 2005
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Vancouver 2016-4-8 2 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-9-2015 8-8-2020
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 3-9-2015 8-8-2020
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 22-2-2016  25-12-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Fire-dampers no

Page 18 of 48

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period :

- 2016

IMO : 9306201 Company Peter Doehle Schiffahrts-KG, , , Liberia
Name: ANNABA Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Liberia 15487 2005
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Bremerhaven 2016-4-22 18 day(s) 38
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 31-10-2011  11-7-2016  Singapore 25-5-2015
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 31-10-2011  11-7-2016  Singapore 25-5-2015
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 27-10-2011  30-11-2016  Singapore 12-5-2014

Deficiencies reason for detention
Gyro compass

Launching arrangements for survival craft
Bilge pumping arrangements

Insulation wetted through (oil)

QOil filtering equipment

15 PPM Alarm arrangmts.

ISM

Decks - corrosion

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces

Fire-dampers

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Cleanliness of engine room

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2016

IMO : 9252371
Name: MARATHA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Det Norske Veritas
Det Norske Veritas

Det Norske Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company Arcadia Shipmanagement Co Ltd, , , Greece

Classification society DNV GL AS

Sulphur oxides

Charterer Chevron, , , UK

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

Oil tanker Greece 57171 2003

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Rotterdam 2016-4-13 2 day(s) 2
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-8-2013 14-7-2018  Greece 8-7-2015
Load Line 2-8-2013 14-7-2018 Greece 8-7-2015
Safety Management Certificate 18-7-2013 18-7-2018  ltaly 2-3-2016

RO related Class. (RO) related

no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2016

IMO : 9239288 Company Transship Management BV, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: FREYA Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 7406 2000
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Rouen (GPM) 2016-4-13 5 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 14-8-2015 28-4-2020
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-6-2013 30-1-2017  Lithuania 19-12-2015
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 2-2-2012 30-1-2017  Lithuania 19-12-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Procedure for complaint under MLC,2006 no
Wages no
Calculation and payment of wages no

Page 21 of 48

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 4 - 2016

IMO : 9234410 Company Kopervik Ship Mgmt Poland, , , Bahamas
Name: FRI MOON Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Bahamas 1599 2000
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Szczecin 2016-4-6 5 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-6-2015 9-8-2015
Bureau Veritas Load Line 17-6-2015 9-8-2016
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 1-10-2015 2-5-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Minimum Safe Manning Document no
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc no
Auxiliary engine no
ISM no
Machinery controls alarm no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2016

IMO : 9224099
Name: GEORGIA K

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Emergency equipment for 2-way comm.

Maintenance and inspections

Sanitary Facilities

Company MPK Shipping Inc, , , Marshall Islands
Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 15071 1999
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Gibraltar 2016-4-16 5 day(s) 15
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 17-10-2015  16-10-2020
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-6-2015 31-8-2017  China 30-11-2015
Load Line 16-6-2015 31-8-2017 China 30-11-2015
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period : 4

IMO :9217151
Name: THORCO CONQUEST

Company

Charterer

- 2016

MarConsult Schiffahrt GmbH, , , Antigua and Barbuda

’

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Antigua and Barbuda

Gross tonnage

7406

Keeldate
2000

Port of detention

Bremen

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS

Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
Magnetic compass

Nautical publications

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)
Sewage treatment plant

ISM

Reserve source of energy

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm

Certificate

Date of release
2016-4-2

Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention

7 day(s)

Issued

9-9-2014
2-5-2014
2-5-2014

RO related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Total of deficiencies

15
Expiry Last Survey Date
23-8-2019
27-6-2017 Netherlands 16-7-2015
27-6-2017 Netherlands 16-7-2015

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 9214185
Name: CELINE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2016

Company

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Enzian Ship Management AG, , , Switzerland

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Switzerland 6382 1999

Cleanliness of engine room

Port of detention Date of release

Mo irana 2016-4-27

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

1  day(s) 8
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
28-1-2016 1-2-2021
18-12-2015 1-2-2021
7-6-2013 14-2-2018 Netherlands 9-12-2015
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2016

IMO : 9213935 Company Interscan Schiffahrtsges mbH, , , Portugal
Name: INDUSTRIAL Classification society DNV GL AS
CHALLENGER

Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Portugal 7252 1999
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 2016-4-21 6 day(s) 19

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 31-3-2016 14-4-2016

DNV GL AS Load Line 31-3-2016 30-6-2020

DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 29-3-2016 29-9-2016

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption) no

Embarkation arrangement survival craft yes DNV GL AS

Propulsion main engine yes DNV GL AS

ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2016

IMO : 9191034 Company Wallem Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Hong Kong, China
Name: GENCO SUGAR Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer CLIPPERBLK A/S, , , DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Hong Kong, China 18036 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Naples 2016-4-7 7 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-1-2016 31-7-2018
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 10-7-2013 31-7-2018  Brazil 13-8-2015
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 3-9-2015 27-9-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no
Speed and distance indicator no
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption) no
ISM no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2016

IMO :9189718 Company ACA Shipping Corp, , , Panama
Name: VIBORA Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 4947 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Piraeus 2016-4-8 7 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-10-2014 27-2-2019  Greece 24-3-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 7-10-2014 27-2-2019  Greece 24-3-2016
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Safety Management Certificate 23-4-2015 3-3-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no
Endorsement by flagstate no
ISM no

Fire detection and alarm system

yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2016

IMO :9183984 Company EuroShip Services Ltd, , , Malta
Name: CELANDINE Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo Malta 23987 1999
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Dublin 2016-4-13 2 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 1-2-2016 31-7-2016
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-2-2016  31-3-2016
Lloyd's Register Load Line 9-2-2016 6-1-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption) no
ISM no
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Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 9125229
Name: FILIA GRACE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Cleanliness of engine room

- 2016

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Pitiousa Shipping SA, , , Panama

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Panama 16041 1996

Date of release
Ploce 2016-4-2

Port of detention

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

2 day(s) 2
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
28-10-2015 28-8-2020
28-10-2015 28-8-2020
19-1-2015 20-12-2019
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2016

IMO : 9112117 Company Thome Ship Management Pte Ltd, , , Norway
Name: CHAMPION TIDE Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer Raffles Shipping Intl PTE, , , SG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Norway 26218 1995
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 2016-4-17 9 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Det Norske Veritas Safety Management Certificate 7-7-2011 4-7-2016 United States 15-6-2014
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-3-2015 14-1-2020  United States 17-2-2016
DNV GL AS Load Line 14-1-2015 14-1-2020  United States 17-2-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Decks - cracking yes DNV GL AS
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Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 8913538
Name: AL MUKHTAR

Number of detentions last

36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

- 2016

Company Island-Star Maritime, , , Belize

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Belize 25778 1991

International Naval Surveys Bureau

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Charts

Date of release
2016-4-28

Port of detention
Constanta

Certificate
Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Launching arrangements for survival craft

ISM

Fire drills

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Issued Expiry

Total of deficiencies
12

Last Survey

13-10-2015 16-7-2020
17-7-2015 11-6-2016
1-4-2015 11-6-2016

RO related

India

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

Date

12-6-2015
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2016

IMO : 8866333 Company Superb Ship Management LLC, , , Congo
Name: ILYA MUROMETS Classification society Mediterranean Shipping Register
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Congo 3788 1975
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2016-4-14 4  day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Mediterranean Shipping Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-3-2016  29-3-2021
Mediterranean Shipping Register Load Line 30-3-2016 29-3-2021
Mediterranean Shipping Register Safety Management Certificate 27-3-2016 26-9-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Other MARPOL Annex I no
Steering gear yes Mediterranean Shipping Register
Decks - cracking yes Mediterranean Shipping Register
Fire pumps and its pipes yes Mediterranean Shipping Register
Other (fire safety) no

Page 33 of 48

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 8610928
Name: MICHALAKIS

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2016

Company

Seatrans Management, , , Bahamas

Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Bahamas 26128 1989

Port of detention

Piraeus

Certificate

Date of release
2016-4-26

Safety Management Certificate

Load Line

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR)

Navigation bridge visibility
ISM

Machinery space openings

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Issued Expiry

Total of deficiencies
14

Last Survey

6-2-2012
22-4-2016
22-4-2016

25-11-2016
21-9-2016
21-9-2016

RO related

Greece

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

Date
3-12-2014

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 34 of 48

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 4

- 2016

IMO : 8326072 Company Elena Industrial &amp; Commercial , , , Belize

Name: ALYASKA Classification society Panama Maritime Documentation Services
Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Belize 1688 1983
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2016-4-24 10 day(s) 6

Recognised Organisation

Panama Maritime Documentation Services
Panama Maritime Documentation Services

Panama Maritime Documentation Services

Deficiencies reason for detention
Other (certificates)

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Issued Expiry Last Survey
19-3-2015 22-6-2020 Turkey
19-3-2015 22-6-2020 Turkey
14-2-2016 13-8-2016

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

Date
14-2-2016
14-2-2016
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2016

IMO : 8316338
Name: SEA SHARK

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Charts

Charts

Nautical publications
Voyage or passage plan
Lifeboat inventory
Line-throwing appliance
Medical certificate

ISM

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches

Satellite EPIRB 406MHz/1.6GHz

Company ISM Group Sarl, , , Cook Islands
Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Cook Islands 15786 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Kalymnos 2016-4-14 5 day(s) 11
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-4-2015  20-12-2019  Lebanon 12-3-2016
Load Line 14-4-2015 20-12-2019 Lebanon 12-3-2016
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
no
yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
no
no
yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2016

IMO : 8231019 Company Seatrans Co Ltd-Nikolayev, , , Sierra Leone
Name: VOLGO-BALT 179 Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Sierra Leone 2457 1973
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Eysk 2016-4-13 4  day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-7-2014 5-3-2019
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 22-7-2014 5-3-2019
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 24-5-2011 22-4-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Rescue boats no
Log-books/compulsory entries no
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness no
Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage no
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Released from detention - period : 4

- 2016

IMO : 8222185 Company Jeske L, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Name: HAITHABU Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 1372 1982
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Szczecin 2016-4-7 3 day(s) 13

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Deficiencies reason for detention
Embarkation arrangement survival craft

QOil filtering equipment

ISM

Operation/maintenance

Fire detection and alarm system

Cleanliness of engine room

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Issued Expiry Last Survey
24-11-2014 30-4-2019 Poland
24-11-2014  30-4-2019  Poland
4-6-2015 2-2-2020
RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

Date
24-6-2015
24-6-2015
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Released from detention - period : 4

- 2016

IMO : 8218380 Company Akasya Denizcilik Ticaret, , , Turkey
Name: AKASYA 1 Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Turkey 1343 1982
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2016-4-8 7  day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-5-2015 13-5-2020
Load Line 18-5-2015 13-5-2020
Safety Management Certificate 16-11-2015  13-11-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Nautical publications no
Bridge operation no
Embarkation arrangement survival craft no
ISM no
Abandon ship drills no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no
Ropes and wires no
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Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 8027664
Name: SPANIA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Maritime Lloyd - Georgia
Maritime Lloyd - Georgia
Maritime Lloyd - Georgia

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

Classification society Maritime Lloyd - Georgia

- 2016

Black Sea Shipping BSS GmbH , , , Tanzania, United Republic of

Magnetic compass
ISM
Spaces in cargo areas

Freeboard marks

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Tanzania, United 2265 1981
Republic of
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Stylis 2016-4-9 18 day(s) 13
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-2-2016 7-7-2016 Romania 8-2-2016
Load Line 8-2-2016 7-7-2016 Romania 8-2-2016
Safety Management Certificate 24-9-2013 19-9-2018
RO related Class. (RO) related
yes Maritime Lloyd - Georgia
no
yes Maritime Lloyd - Georgia
yes Maritime Lloyd - Georgia
yes Maritime Lloyd - Georgia

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)
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Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 7928251
Name: VISNES

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness

- 2016

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Karmoy Skipsconsult Management, , , Gibraltar (UK)

Charterer Hagland Shipping , , Haugesand , NO
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Gibraltar (UK) 3136 1980

Date of release
2016-4-16

Port of detention
Amsterdam

Certificate
Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

3 day(s) 3
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
3-9-2013 2-9-2018
8-10-2014 31-5-2016 Norway 31-8-2015
9-6-2011 31-5-2016 Norway 31-8-2015
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
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Released from detention - period : 4

- 2016

IMO : 7827328 Company Efemay Denizcilik ve Ticaret, , , Turkey
Name: HAFIZE ANA Classification society Turkish Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Turkey 2530 1979
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Trieste 2016-4-20 5 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-11-2014 30-6-2016  Turkey 30-9-2015
Turkish Lloyd Load Line 30-10-2014  30-6-2016  Turkey 17-9-2015
Turkish Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 6-11-2014 8-8-2019  Turkey 6-12-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Fire prevention structural integrity no
Fire pumps and its pipes no
Maintenance of Fire protection systems no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2016

IMO : 7729966
Name: SANDRA

Number of detentions last

36 months: 1

Company Poseidon Ltd-Kherson, , , Moldova, Republic of

Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 2478 1977

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies
8

Last Survey

Turkey

Class. (RO) related

Eysk 2016-4-15 4  day(s)
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-9-2014 19-9-2019
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 19-9-2014 9-9-2019
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 5-3-2015 24-2-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related
Pilot ladders and hoist/pilot transfer arrangements no
Magnetic compass no
Signalling lamp no
Charts no
Other (machinery) no
Wages no

Date
3-9-2015
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2016

IMO : 7708285 Company Khalifeh Shipping Line Co, , , Lebanon
Name: WARDEH Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Livestock carrier Lebanon 8393 1978
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Cartagena 2016-4-1 4 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-8-2015 3-7-2017
Safety Management Certificate 18-6-2013 30-1-2018
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 15-3-2016 14-8-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.) no
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM) no
International ship security certificate no
International Anti-fouling-System Certificate no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no
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Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 7504122
Name: SPARROW

Company

Charterer

- 2016

IMS Istanbul Ltd , , , Moldova, Republic of

Classification society Venezuelan Register of Shipping

7 7 )

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Moldova, Republic of

Gross tonnage
2235

Keeldate
1975

Port of detention

Constanta

Recognised Organisation

Venezuelan Register of Shipping
Venezuelan Register of Shipping

Venezuelan Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Nautical publications

Lifeboats

Certificates for master and officers
Certificates for radio personnel
ISM

Fire drills

Date of release
2016-4-23

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Issued Expiry

Total of deficiencies
14

Last Survey

27-8-2015
10-10-2014
2-3-2016

17-7-2019
17-7-2019
31-10-2020

RO related

Turkey
Turkey

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Date
20-9-2015
20-9-2015
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Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 7333846
Name: ZEINA J.

Company

Charterer

- 2016

Global Management &amp; Trading, , , Cambodia

2 7

Classification society International Register of Shipping

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Cambodia

Gross tonnage

4932

Keeldate
1973

Port of detention

Kos

Recognised Organisation

International Register of Shipping
International Register of Shipping

International Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Nautical publications

Voyage or passage plan

BNWAS

Lifeboats

Embarkation arrangement survival craft
ISM

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness
Electrical installations in general

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Date of release
2016-4-15

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention

9 day(s)

Issued
13-10-2015
24-1-2014
14-2-2012

RO related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Total of deficiencies

12
Expiry Last Survey Date
16-10-2018
16-10-2018 Lebanon 16-7-2015
9-1-2017 Lebanon 26-9-2014
Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period : 4

- 2016

IMO : 7330040 Company Hellenic Shipping - Transporte , , , Greece
Name: EXPRESS SANTORINI Classification society Registro Italiano Navale
Charterer Atlanticoline, S.A. , Gare Mar&iacute;tima do Terminal Oce&acirc;nico, Av. Infante D.
Henrique , 9500-770 Ponta Delgada - AZORES , PT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro passenger ship Greece 7821 1974
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Lisbon 2016-4-27 6 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Deficiencies reason for detention
Propulsion main engine

Auxiliary engine

Bilge pumping arrangements
Other (machinery)

ISM

Fire pumps and its pipes
Electrical devices

Cleanliness of engine room

Passenger Ship Safety

Safety Management Certificate

4-4-2016 1-12-2016
6-4-2016 5-10-2016

RO related
no

no
no
no
no
no
no

no

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period : 4

- 2016

IMO : 7233060 Company Norock Ship Management AS, , , Faroe Islands
Name: TRADER BULK Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Faroe Islands 2677 1972
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Alesund 2016-4-24 1 day(s) 1
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 14-6-2013 7-3-2018 Norway 18-12-2015
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-11-2015  15-6-2020
Lloyd's Register Load Line 4-11-2015 15-6-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness no

Total number of detentions: 48
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